Towers Watson & Co. Form 4 September 15, 2015

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

SECURITIES

OMB APPROVAL OMB

3235-0287 Number:

January 31, Expires: 2005 Estimated average

burden hours per

response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or

Form 5 obligations may continue.

See Instruction

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses)

1(b).

(Last)

(City)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * Bodnar Anne Donovan

(First) (Middle)

901 N. GLEBE ROAD

(Street)

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

Towers Watson & Co. [TW]

3. Date of Earliest Transaction

(Month/Day/Year) 09/11/2015

4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

Issuer

below)

(Check all applicable)

Director 10% Owner X_ Officer (give title Other (specify

below) Chief Administrative Officer

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting

Person

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

ARLINGTON, VA 22203

1. Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed Security (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 3)

(State)

Execution Date, if (Month/Day/Year)

(Zip)

3. 4. Securities Code

TransactionAcquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Instr. 8)

Code V Amount (D) Price

(A)

5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following

Reported Transaction(s)

(Instr. 3 and 4)

6. Ownership 7. Nature of Form: Direct Indirect (D) or Indirect Beneficial Ownership (I) (Instr. 4)

(Instr. 4)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

(Month/Day/Year)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Conversion Security or Exercise

3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed (Month/Day/Year)

Execution Date, if any

4. 5. Number of TransactionDerivative Code Securities

6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date

Underlying Securit (Instr. 3 and 4)

7. Title and Amour

Edgar Filing: Towers Watson & Co. - Form 4

(Instr. 3) (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Acquired (A) Price of Derivative or Disposed of Security (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5) Code V (A) (D) Date Exercisable Expiration Date Amo or Num of Sh Stock Class A Option-\$ 120.58 07/01/2018(1) 09/10/2022(2) 09/11/2015 24,359 Common Right to Stock Buy

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Bodnar Anne Donovan Chief

901 N. GLEBE ROAD Administrative

ARLINGTON, VA 22203 Officer

Signatures

Neil Falis, attorney-in-fact for Ms.

Bodnar

09/15/2015

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The option vests in full on July 1, 2018, subject to the reporting person's continued service with the Issuer or any subsidiary through such vesting date.
- (2) The option may be exercised at any time on or after the date of vesting until September 10, 2022, unless earlier terminated in accordance with the terms of the Towers Watson & Co. 2009 Long Term Incentive Plan or upon termination of the reporting person's service.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. ENT: Opt; DISPLAY: block; MARGIN-LEFT: Opt; MARGIN-RIGHT: Opt" align="left"> (1) The Board of Directors of The Graystone Company (the "Company"), acting as the Company's Audit Committee, annually considers the selection of independent public accountants. On February 15, 2013 after an evaluation process, the Board of Directors decided to replace Sam Kan & Company as the Company's auditors.

This action effectively dismisses Sam Kan & Company as the Company's independent auditor for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2012. The report of Sam Kan & Company on the Company's consolidated financial statements for the year ending ended December 31, 2011 did not contain an adverse opinion or a disclaimer of opinion and was not qualified or modified as to uncertainty, audit scope, or accounting principles except that the report included an explanatory paragraph relating to an uncertainty as to the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. For the years ended December 31, 2011 and through the date of this Form 8-K, there have been no disagreements with Sam Kan & Company on any matter of accounting principles or practices, financial statement disclosure or auditing scope or procedure, which disagreements if not resolved to Sam Kan & Company's satisfaction

Reporting Owners 2

Edgar Filing: Towers Watson & Co. - Form 4

would have caused them to make reference to the subject matter of the disagreement in connection with their reports. For the years ended December 31, 2010 and through the date of this Form 8-K, there were no "reportable events" as that term is described in Item 304(a)(1)(v) of Regulation S-K.

The Company has provided Sam Kan & Company with a copy of this form 8-K and the Company has requested that Sam Kan & Company furnish a letter addressed to the Commission stating whether it agrees with the statements above. A copy of the letter will be attached as an exhibit to an amendment once the Company receives it from Sam Kan & Company.

- (2) On February 15, 2013, the company had hired Goldman Accounting Services CPA, PLLC to replace Sam Kan & Company as the Company's auditors. However, on February 22, 2013, Goldman Accounting Services CPA, PPLC asked to disengage as the Company's auditors due to safety risks with regard to the travel to the Company's mining sites in Peru. The Company agreed to this request. Goldmand Accounting Services CPA, PLLC had not conducted any audit procedures on the Company's financial statements. As such, there have been no disagreements with Goldman Accounting Services CPA, PLLC on any matter of accounting principles or practices, financial statement disclosure or auditing scope or procedure.
- (3) On March 1, 2013 after an evaluation process, the Board of Directors appointed Malone Bailey, LLP as Graystone's independent auditors for the 2012 fiscal year. Malone Bailey's address is 10350 Richmond Ave., Houston, Texas 77042.

For the year ended December 31, 2011 and December 31, 2010 and through the date of this form 8-K, neither the Company nor anyone acting on the Company's behalf consulted Malone Bailey with respect to the application of accounting principles to a specified transaction, either completed or proposed, or the type of audit opinion that might be rendered on the Company's consolidated financial statements, or any other matters or reportable events as defined in Item 304(a)(2)(i) and (ii) of Regulation S-K. Malone Bailey has been asked to review this disclosure and Malone Bailey will provide a letter to the SEC containing any new information, clarification, or disagreement with the statements made herein.

Item 9.01	Financial Statements and Exhibits
16.1 2013	Letter from Previous auditor to the Securities and Exchange Commission dated February 28,
16.2 2013	Letter from Previous auditor to the Securities and Exchange Commission dated February 27,

Edgar Filing: Towers Watson & Co. - Form 4

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

The Graystone Company, Inc.

Dated: March 1, 2013 By: /s/ Joseph Mezey

Name: Joseph Mezey

Title: Chief Financial Officer